Forman, N. Dax. AeriL T, 19U,

Tue Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO -ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THe BoarRp pRoCEEDED TO appRove Pusric Werrare Boaro siLus.

Leonaro Boep, EowinN Havin
oF HAVING ALL COUNTY EQUIPMENT CENTRALLY

UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ONE MAN,

Commi sstoNer Louben Moveo
REMOVAL EQUIPMENT BE STATIONED AT Havana

AND ALBERT OLsonN MET wiTH THE BOARD AND DISCUSSED THE POSSIBILITIES,
LOCATED AT THE CoUNTY SEAT AND THE £QUIPMENT OF A COUNTY sHop TO BE

THAT ACTION ON THE PETITION REQUESTING THAT A MAINTAINER WITH SNOW
AND THE PETITION THAT THE SAME E£QUIPMENT BE LOCATED AT MyLNOR BE

| TABLED UNTIL May &,
i CoMm15310NER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTIAN AND SAME CARRIED, ALL VOTING AYE,
k THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID By THE BoarD!
! War. No.
123389 Leonaro CuristEnsEw, SNOW REMOVAL tess W, Tax $14.90 $155.554
123390 CHrisT Dyste, LABOR 35.35¢
123391 CremenTs Presce, SNOW REMOVAL ress W tax  1.72 170.48 4
! 23392 Lawrence Braxke, SNOW REMOVAL AND MILEAGE Less W, Tax .90 98. lo;
N 123393 G. E. PenrFreLD RIGHT OF WAY FOR ROAD AT Sitver Lake 130,364
/23394 RoserT A, BenTsom, LABOR AND SNOW REMOVAL 27.30¢
27395 CLarence Heeve, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN tEss W, Tax 21,47 187.934
23396 Roeert L. THaver, SNOW REMOVAL Less W, Tax 28.33 214,574
123397 H. B. Lien, SNOW REMOVAL 1,221.50
123398 ARTHUR SPaNOE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATRotMaN Less W. tax 17.86 179.394
| 23399 Sare=nt Co. TREASURER, SNOW REMOVAL, APPLIED ON Jo& Sapa's Taxes 7.78%
'27U00 Joe Saea, SNOW REMOVAL Less W, Tax W54 45,934
— i 23401  ArTHUR NockLesy, SNOW REMOVAL AND MILEAGE Less W, tax 1.20 123,60 §
12302 Leon F. ALrson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W. tax 26.56 208.99 %
127403 Joe Brickzin, SNOW REMOVAL AND LABOR Less W, tax 15,66 200.64 «
123104 JoHn ScHupar SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax  34.L3 198.674
123405 PeTer WaLOERA, SNOW REMOVAL AND LABOR Less W, tax  1.36 135, 14%
B 23406 Norman BACKER, WELD ING AND SUPPLIES 50.90‘3
123}o7 L, V. KesTer, LABOR 3.504
! 23408 Geo. C. DawsoN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMissioneRr MarcH 22 & ApRiL MEETING 32.904,%
23409 H. C. Louoen SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, ApRIL 2, 6, T 19,50
123410 1. W. MeynHarDT, SERVICES AND M{LEAGE AS Commissioner, Fes., 7 To AeriL 7 48,10
23411 RaueH G. OLsoN, sERVICES anND MiLeEAGE as CommissioneEr, Fes. 7 To ApriL 7 & casH abvancep 104,884
12312 Eimer Warsteao, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commisstoner, FEs., 7 To AeriL 7 135.75 %
i 23413 Freo CHRISTIANSEN, SNOW REMOVAL AND MILEAGE Less W, vax $1.69 181 .5I*1
;23u1h H, J. Seaverr, Co. TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, ENVELORES, FREIGHT, P.0. Box RENTE1e. 310.80 4
123415 A, B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MARCH 51.684
;2316 Licwie V. Bowser, MILEAGE AS SUPT, OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER EnDinG Marcw 31 18,41 ¥
123417 J. H. HoWaus, services as VeETErans Service OFFicer Less W. tax 10,54 133,46 %
23418 James A. FrLaa, SERVICES AND EXPENSES aS Co. AsenT  LEss W. Tax 1,50 184,87 "
23419 EiLrzaseTH WUCHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL SERVICES - COUNTY AGENT Less W. Tax 19.20 130.80 ¥
{23420 CeceLta ANDERSON, cLERICAL SERVICES - Co, TREASURER Less W, tax 4,85 11O, |51’:¥
i23421 Grace LunsTap, WRITING SEED LOAN APPLICATIONS, ETC. tEss W, Tax .76 7J4.g4 ¥
;23422 Mrs. M, O. PeTeRsON, EXPENSES AND MILEAGE AS JUVENILE Commissioner 36,44 *
127423 Lars Hovrew, DRAY ING 66.31 ?
123424 Wu, Hossins, LABOR ON PLUMBING IN COURTHOUSE 10.50 *
123425 SarasnT County News, PUBL 18H ING COMM1SS1ONERS PROCEED INGS 33.89 ¥
| 23426 Tue GLoee-Gazerve PrinTing Co., suPPLIES 636.81 r
| 23427 THe Groee-GazerTe PrinTing Co., FiLE FOR STATE'S ATTORNEY 316.50 %
— 23428 KnigHT PRinTING Co., SUPPLIES 4 33
23429 WesT PusLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 81.00 *
123430 BurrouaHs Apbing Mackine Co., MAINTENANCE SERVICE AS PER CONTRACT 155,15 ¥
»23’43! SHeparps CrTaTions, No. Dak. ciTaTioNs 12,00 %
23432 Finx, Inc., RECOND | TIONING CHECK WRITER 28.‘50‘;:n
123433 Swerwooo Lumeer & Fuer Co., REPAIRS FOR STOKER 45,25 ¢
{2343 Twomeson Yarps, Inc., COAL AND SUPPLIES 235.52 %
;23475 Town oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL S.hh“i
;1‘ 23436 Daxota TracTor & Equiement Co., PAID ON ACCOUNT 335.45 §
123437 Mipwest Equiement Co., REPAIRS AND ROAD S1GNS 221.‘)0‘@’
NorTHwESTERN EQUirmenT, INC., REPAIRS 323,49 1
BrampTon Ot Company, GAS AND OIL 55.98 *
BrampTON SERVICE, suepL1ES FOR CounTy EqQuiepMENT 53.05 ¥
~ Farvers Unton 01 Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS gal.721
Farmers Unton Ore Co., Rutiano, GAS, Ol AND SUPSBLIES 99.95 ¥
Stanoaro O Co., FUEL OIL AND SUPSLIES 68.61 %
ANDERSON SerRvicE STATION, | GAS AND SUPPLIES 337
Hipp's SERViCE STATION, GAS AND OIL 36,06 7
Lisson Tire & Service, TIRE REPAIR .75
Texaco Service STaTion, GAS AND OiL 374514
DakoTa MoTor Sares, LABOR AND REPAIRS 22.95 I
Myrrav's ImoLemenT Co., GAS AND SUPPLIES 5g.82 II"
THore AuTo Co., Inc., LABOR AND REPAIRS 16.26
Farao Founory Company, SUPPLIES 21,37 %
Miunor WeLoing & MacHine Works, WELDING 3.50
' HorLen Garace, GAS, OIL AND SUPPLIES 160,11 &
Kierer Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES 266.37
—_— KuGLER & Swanson, REPAIRS 29.80 i
G. T. SevtverT, GAs 5.00
ScHutTE & STEWART, GAsS, OIL, ETC., 25.73
Frep Wisnewskt, GAS, OtL AND SUPPLIES 26.03 1
Harrvy DenTon, LABOR 17.50 |
EarL LARsON, WELDING AND LABOR 95.75 1
AnTON ZUPON, LABOR AND SUPPLIES 184,20 '
JoHN ALBRO, LOG CHAIN



| ORDERFD pAID By THE PuscLtic “ELFARE BOARR FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

AomiNisTRATIVE Expense $58L, 32

$33.60 ¥

SuBSISTENCE 3l ol
‘ CasH atD 536.80
: MepreaL aip 532.38 i
i MiscerLLanEous pavmenTs 218,71 :
TotaL PavMenTs $2,216.25 ‘

" 1SSUED,

THE ABOVE RAYMENTS FOR WHicH Sociat WeLrare warranTs Nos, 10677 To 10725 1ncLUSIVE HAD BEEN

WERE ON MOTION APPROVED By THE Boarp,

COLLECTIONS FOR THE various COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF Fesruary$

GENERAL $16,466.83
Roap ant Brioge 17,158.39
Poor 11,886.86
MoTor VeRicLE 958.01

On MoTion THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, P, M., To 9 o'crock, a. M., May Y4, 1gig,

Aub 1 TOR.

CHa1RMAN.

;23463 Eucene Nyckeson, HAULING GRAVEL
" 23u64  GusTtav WiLLpReCHT, SNOW REMOVAL 27.00%
| 23465 Warren K. Dawson, SNOW REMOVAL 17.50%
123466 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENT FOR FeEB. aND MarcH 32.004
1 23467 SaraenT CounTy Soi. ConseRVATION DySTRICT, SNOW REMOVAL 85.00
. 23468 PusLic Werrare Boarb oF NorTH DAKOTA, A1D TO AGED PERSONS 366,124
123469 PusLic WeLrare Boarb oF NORTH DaKOTA, A10 TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 908.25 ¥
123470 J. W. Anpers, ATTEND ING ASSESSORS MEETING AND MILEAGE INTE
23471 L. H. Besucwer, L " " 5.80
"23472  Norman GRaAv, L " L] 6.4
;23473 W, L. Mowsera, " " " 4 s
23474  Norman Hansewn, " " " Y4 qo-
;23475 0. W. WeHLANDER " " L 6.50
23476 Lvie Havoew, L] " " 5.00
23477 Mewvin S, FiR, " L " 5.801
123478 Teo MoMaHown, " " " 5.70
23479 Frank R. Riea, " " " 7.101
- 23480 Teo SkrocH, " " o 6.701
P 23481 O, A. Ronning " " " 6.507
123482 Tueo. Horvren, " " " 5.004
123483 Axer B, Nevsow, " " L 4. 704
i23uglh  Jomun F. Lawms, " " " 5.104
, 23485 Norman M. AnpERSON, " " " 5.604
23486 Roaer BanoereT, u " " 6.50
23487 Frank CHesiey, " " " 5.407
23488 SamueL SvyveRrson, " " " 6.001
123489  ALviIN KrarT, " " " 5. 601
123u90 F. J, Livva, " " " 5.80
1 23491 GeorGE BARBKNECHT, " . " 5.00
123492 Lesuie JoMnsoN, " " " 5.254
i 23493  CarL Kirmrs, " " " 5.151
‘23494 H. A, RoTHHouse, " " " 6.20 1
i 27495 Cascer SMEOSRUD, " " %.00
23496 C. A, McGraw, " " " 4,70
. 23497  LoweLt M. SmiTH " " " 5.20 1
23408 S, L. Greene, " " " 5.00 1
123499 Jerome P, Weser, " " " 5.50
123500 W. D, Putman, 4 " " 5.00 %
i CouNTY mAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID By AUD|TORS WARRANTS FOR MARCH 2,889,379
THE BoARD CONCLUDED ApoRoVING PusLic Werrare Boarb BiLLs., THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN




Forman, N, Dax, May 4, Iohg,
; Tue Boaro oF CounTvy COMMIBSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN—
IMENT, W)TH ALL MFEMRERS SRESENT, i
i
i THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8v THE BOARD AS READ,
i

i ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE RERORT OF SHERIFF A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, OF DEL INQUENT PERSONAL
|PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF ApRriL, QU8 N THe sum ofF $375.01,

, ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF ROBERT THAYER FOR AN ABATEMENT oF $!.00 SCHOOL
{POLL TaxEs IN BRAMPTON TOWNSHIP FOR THE YEAR 19h7, FOR THE REASON THAT Hts wirs, BEVERLY, WHO 1S NOT OF
ILEGAL AGE, HAD BEEN ASSESSED SCHOOL POLL TAXES FOR SAID YEAR,

i MemBERS oF THE Hawl TownsHip BoarD MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

THe BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE OR MORE MoTOR PATROLS AS ADVER-
! TISED IN PUBLISHED NOTICES,

Bios HAD BEEN FILED By THE FOLLOWING!

SwansTonN EQuiaMenT Comeanv:; MyHRA Equisment CoMpany; Sweeney Bros. TracTor Co.;
NorTHwWeSTERN EQuiaMenT INC.; MiowesT Equiepment Co.g DakoTa TracTorR & Eqiripment Co,

Messrs. Jonnson, Henprickson, Van Sickie, ComsTock, SHIRLEY AND SMITH, REPRESENTING THE ABOVE
' COMPANIES, WERE PRESENT AT THE LETTING,

No ACTION ON THE B1DS WAS TAKEN BY THE BoarD AT THIS TimME,
THe BoaARD PROCEDED TO AppROVE PusLic Werrare Boarp BiLLS.

On MoTiON THE Boaro ApJourneD AT 5 o'croex, p. M., To G o'cLock, A, M., May 1oug,
’ ’

‘E Forman, N, Dax., Mav 5, 1948,

THz BoarD oF CounTvy ComMISSIONSRS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

|
|

ﬁ MR. SHIRLEY, REPRESENTING THE MiDwesT EquipMeENT CoMpaNy, MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO
SETTLEMENT OF GOST OF TRUCK RECENTLY SURCHASED FROM SA1D COMPANY,

| THE BOARD PROCEZOED TO OPEN BINS FOR THE FURNISHING OF CULVERTS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

i B1DS HAD BEEN SUBMITTED BY THE FOLLOWINGS

f ArMoo Drainace & MeTaL Probucts, Inc., NortH Dawkota MetaL Curvert Co., i
I NorTHweEsTERN SHeEeT & IrRon Works. i

ALL BIDS WERE FOUND YO BE THE SAME, AND ON MOTION ALL B1DS WERE ACCEPTED By THE BOARD.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN B17S FOR THE FURNISHING OF CUTTING EDGES FOR THE ENSUING

YEAR,
Tue FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITYED 810S}
Dakota TracTor & EquiemenT Co.; MiowesT Equiement Comeanyy
NorTHWESTERN Eauiement, INC., MyHrRA EquiepMeENT CoMpaNny}

;
i

i

4 i
4 Sv1TH CommerciaL Bopy Works, INC. |
; ALL BIDS BEING IDENTICAL, ALL WERE ON MOTION ACCEPTED By THE BoarD,

il

i Dr. F. G. Husmaro AND Miss IRene Donnovan anp MRs, CLyvce oF TtHE STaTe HeEaLTH DEpARTMENT MET
{wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIRING A COUNTY NURSE.

i
1

1 THe BoARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF 01L, GREASE AND FUEL SUPPLIES ;
AFOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

A BID HAD BEEN FILED Bv THE Soconvy-Vacuum Ot Comeany ano CommissioNeER OLSON MOVED THAT THE

i

ComM1s510NER LOUDEN MOVED THAT ALL B1DS BE AGCERTED,
CommissioNER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

I
— {SAME BE ACCERTED, :
' j CommisS10NER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
% B1DsS FOR HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION WERE NEXT CONSIDERED,
: Bios Hao BeEN FiLep By M. E, Lien ConsTrRucTion:Co,; THEODORE F1SCHER;
i T. W, Asravam ConsTrRucTiOn Co.;  JoHn DiesetH Company;  DawoTa ConstrucTion Co.
— i
|

Commissioner OLsON MOVED THAT A RIGHT OF WAY EASEMENT 8£ GRANTED To Cass County ELEcTRIC
‘COOPFRATIVE. Inc, oN THE SEX oF Sec. FU-132-57 To ALLOW THEM TO ERECT A POLE LINE, k
i ComMmisstoNER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. [

; ON MOTION Twe BOARD ALILOWED THE APPLICATION oF RALPH KIEFER FOR LICENSE To SELL BEER oN LoTs
! To 6, Sec. 36,.130-54, L. T. L. rFor THE PERIOD ENDING Decemeer 31, 1948,

On MoTiOoN THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, a. M, May 6, 1048,




Forman, N, Dak, May 6, 1ghig,

THe Boarp or County Commisstoners MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, “ITH ALL MEMBERS PRESANT.

CommisstoNER DawsoN MOVED THAT THE suM oF $1,500,00 BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE POOR FUND TO THE
SociaL WeLFARE FinD,

CommisstoneER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID

“War, No,
275%t Crarence Hesre, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss W. Tax $18.19
:2353%2 ARTHUR SpaNDE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax 16.89
23533 HaroLb McLaugHuLIN, GAS AND SUPPLIES
23534  Lawrence Braxke, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN teEss W. Tax 1.58
235%5 Reiny KLINKHAMMER, LABOR
27536 RoBerT L. THaver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax  8.58
.23537 Leon F. AuFsoN, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess W, rax 9,85
23538 Joe BrickziNn, LABOR ress W tax 1,43
23539 JoHN SCHUDAR, SERVICES AS SATROLMAN Less W. tax 20,10
123540 PeTer WaLDERA, MA INTENANCE WORK Less W, Tax 1.62
23541 H, C. Louoen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE Aas CommissioNer, ApriL 10 To May
$23542 1. W. MeinHarDT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AB Comd)ssioneEr, Aprit 10 To Mav
123543 RareH G. OLsSON, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXeENSES as Commissioner, ApriL 10 To Mav 6
23544 Eimer Warsteap, SERV ICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, ApRiL 10 To Mav
‘23545 Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE as Commissioner, ApriL 10 To Mav
.23546 A, B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR MONTH OF ApRIL
23547 L. R. Keruing, MEZALS FOR PRISONERS
23548 Warter C. King, MiLEAGE AS STATE'S ATTORNEY AND ATTENDING BoARD oF HEALTH MEETING
"23549  J. H. HoHaus, SERVICES AND EXpENSES AS VETERAN'S Service OFFICER Less W. tax 6,64
"23550 James A, Fraa, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS County Agent tess W. tax [.50
123551 ELtzaeetH WUCHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL WORK ~ COUNTY AGENT Less W. tax 15,60
723552 Dr. F. G, Hussaro, ATTENDING QUARTERLY MEETING oF CounTy Boaro oF HearTH
123553 Winram N. PULLINS, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS GOVERNMENT HUNTER ress W, tax  2.90
23554 Treasurer of THE UNiTED STATES, RET 1REMENT Tax oF WitLtam PuLuLins
23555 VincenT Balp, TRANSCRIPT OF cAse STATE vs. Anpy E. Anperson
23556 Guanvs E, Hewmers, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS COURT STENOGRAPHER
123557 Mrs. M. O. PeTerson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMM1ISSIONER
23558 Wm. Carren, GUARDING PR1SONERS
23559 Lars Horew, DRAYING
‘23560 THe Grose-GazeTTe PrRINTING Co., SUPPLIES
123561 Kniaut PriInTING Co., SUPPLIES
127562 Tre Lawvers Co-Op. PusLisHing Co., AMERICAN JURISPRUDENCE AND AMERICAN Law ReeporTs
123563 ArT Burnsioe & Co., SUPRLIES
12356l GarrFanev's ! TYPEWRITER
{23565 SaraenT County Bank, PREMIUM ON BOILER INSURANCE
23566 CHas. 0. Dewev Co., SUPPLIES
123567 H. 0. Dvste & Son, SUPPLIES
23568 Farmers Co-Op, ErevaTor Co., coaL
123569 THomeson Yaros, Inc., Coawn
23570 ImeperiaL CHemicaL Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES
123571 NortHwesTERN BeLL TELEeHONE Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE
123572 Town oF Fomrmaw, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL
12357% BrampTon Farmers EvevaTtor Co., COAL AND PHONE CALLS
23574 RutLAnD Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., coaL
123575 BramMpTON SERVICE, GAS , OtL AND SUPRLIES
23576 Farmers Unton 01 Co,, SUPSILIES FOR PATROLS
23577 Stannaro 01 Company, FuEL Oru
23578 Dakota TracTtor & Eouipment Co., REPA | RS
123579 NoRrTHWESTERN EottiPMENT, INC., REPAIRS, ETC.,
423580 SmiTH, Inc., REPA IRS
QQ}SRI Maurer IMpLeEMENT Co., REPAIRS, PHONE CALLS AND INCIDENTALS
¥23582 Lisson Tire & Service, TIRES, LABOR, E£TC.
123583 HorLen Garage, GAS AND SUPPLIES
123584  Kierer Bros., GAS AND SUPPLIES
J23585 KuGLER AND SwaNSON REPAIRS
:23586 Orvar Knoke, GAS, OIL AND SUPRLIES
123587 EarL Larson, LABOR AND WELD ING
123588 AnTON ZueoON, WELDING AND LABOR
123580 VireiL ALFson, HAULING GRaVEL
123500 Joun Frissy, SNOW REMOVAL
723501 Louis Rewovsky, SNOW REMOVAL
:23592 Orvis Stus=TH, HAULING DIRT
127593 Mrs. Veva Graser, GARARE RENT
123594  SargenT County TELLER, ROAD S1GNS
23595 PusLic WeLrare Boarb or Nortd DakoTa, AI1D To a%ED PERSONS
123596 PusLic WeLFare Boaro oF NorTH DAkOTA, AIN To DEPENDENT CHILDREN

:

CounTy mavy RotL, sSALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., FOR ARRIL, PA1D BY AupiTORs WARRANTS

THE Boarb concLUDED AreRoviNGg PusLic WeLrare Boaro BiLts.

THE FOLLOMING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN

I‘ORDERE'D PAtD Bv THE PusLic WeLrare BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS
.

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS FOR W41CH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 10, 726 To 10,787 i1NCLUSIVE HAD

ADMINISTRATIVE expensE $TH2.78
SuBS 1ISTENCE 520,00
CasH AtD 563.00
MeD1CAL A1D 847,54
M1SCELI.ANEOUS PAYMENTS 14,00
TOTAL RPAYMENTS $2,687.32

BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION ARPROVED BY THE Boaro,

8y THE BoarD. '

$212.06
191,714
574
166,424
41,004
149,624
155. 354
11,374
159,80
160.08 %
84,054
50. 15
51.73
49,80
54, 80-4
71.564
5.50-
19,80+
146, 36 -
22,94 -
134 Lo
5.00
206.85°
9.35¢
7.65-
10,01~
28.70 ¢
7.50
LWy 71
272.26
37,16
270.00
5.58 K
119,00 ¥
67.621'

39.13
2.30"
9.60 %
178.85+
408,25 -
56.28 -
10.89"
99.97
83. 144
29,644
378,124
7.751
91.92-
Ligh, 80"

AN oo

24, 104

23.50
1, 00
3.50
100,50
34 .00"
39.00°
16.00°
.50 |
529,81
1,064,504
2,948.08




ki COLLECTIONS FOR THE various CounTy Funos: ;

For THE MONTH oF MarcH: i

GENERAL $2,021.41
Roap ann Brioae 2,64k, 38
: Poor g2 43
FOoR THE MONTH OF ApRIL}
: GENERAL $1,276.41
y Roap anp Bringe  1,221.91
) PooRr 620.37 :
i Gas Tax 901.97

! THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER AND ACT UPON B10S RECEIVED FOR THE FURNISHING OF ONE OR MORE |
/MOTOR PATROLS AT THE LETTING HELO Mav 4, lolg,

; CommisstonerR OLSON MOVED THAT A MOTOR PATROL BE PURCHASED AND STATIONED AT MILNOR.
CoMmMi1SStONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION,

i ON ROLL CALL THE FoLLOWING CoMM1ISSIONERS voTED ave! MeinHARDT anD Orson. Vortinag No: Dawson,
Jloupen anp WALSTEAD AND THE MOTION WAS LOST,

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, . M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June |, I04g,
i !

CHA1RMAN.

AUD1TOR,

Forman, N. Dak. May 19, 194g,

THe Boarp of County COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE IN SPECtAL SESSION,
hcALnrn By THE CoUNTY AUDITOR, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACTING UPON THE REsiGNaTION oF H. C. Louoen as Commissioner
i OoF THE FIRST COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT, ALL WSRE PRESENT EXCEPT CoMMissioNeER MEiNHARDT,

i
. Tue rResianNaTion oF Mr. H. C. Loupen As CommissioneR oF THe FiRsT ComMisSIONERS DISTRICT TO |
{ BECOME EFFECTIVE AS oF Mav 19TH, 1048, was presenTeD To THe Boaro,

Commissioner OLSON MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION oF Mr, LOUDEN BE ACcERTED.
ComMM15510NER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CGONSIDER FILLING THE VACANCY ON THE BOARD CAUSED BY THE RESIGNATION OF
Mr. LoubEN, AND CALLED To THEIR assisTance C. F. Core, County Jupae ano R, W. Sarstrom, Countvy AUDITOR, asS
.pROVIOED By Sec. UL-0205, 1943 Reviseo Cooe.

| As SO CONSTITUTED, THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER CANDIDATES FOR FILILING THE VACANCY,
.

i SEVERAL DELEGATIONS APSEARED BEFORE THE BoaRD RecormeNDinNG HARRY KierFer anp THeo. HorFLen as
| CAND1DATES FOR THE APPOINTMENT,

i IT wAS DECIDED TO NOMINATE AND TLECT BY SECRET BALLOTS,

A NOMINATING BALLOT WAS FIRST TAKEN RESULTING IN THE NOMINATION oF HarRry Kierer ano THeo,
HorLen, i

THe BOARD THEN PROCEEDED TO ELECT AND ON THE FIRST BALLOT THEO. HOFLEN RECEIVED A MAJORITY OF
THE VOTES CAST. :

Commis510NER DawsoN MOVED THAT THEO. HOFLEN BE DECLARED DuLY ap=01INTED County CommissioNeR
i
I FOR THE F1RST COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT, To SERVE UNTIL THE FIRST Monpav 1N Januarv, 1949, ;
COMM!SSIONER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, '

ON MoTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED,

‘ : ) (AL

CHA 1RMAN .

/\

Jf @/@W#

Aub 1 ToR, i




Forman, N. Dak. June 1, I94g, |

THE Boaro of CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN~|
MENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT £xcepT Commissioner Ouson, i

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETINGS WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED By THE BOARD AS READ,

ON MOT1I0ON THE BOARD ApPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRysTiaNSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
. PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF May, IN THE AMOUNT OF $39.33.

MRr. Movius ano Mr. Kuarer or LiDGERWOOD, APREARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK,

CHAS., GrLa3sER, OF THE Gr.a5SER BrRiDGE CoMpaNY, CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO BRIDGE
WORK

i Ouiver L. Lavoy oF tHE Lavov & ScHerrLzrR ConsTRUCTION CoMpANY, MET WiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD
TO GRAVEL SURFACGING.,

E Mrs. B. KrjinkHammer, Mrs., L. W. KummeTH ano MrRs, HaroubD MALLBERG CONSULTED WiTH THE BoARD N
REGARD TO HIRING A CounTty HomeE DEMONSTRATION AGENT.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APRROVED THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTY OWNED LOTS?

LoTts I & 5, Bock 3, WitLiamson's Secono Aooitron, ViLrage ofF Havana, soup 7o LowsLe M. or |
SHiRLEY M. SMi1TH FoR $20.00. Terms CasH. ‘
Lots 5 & 6, Brock 2, RanparLs ApoiTioN, ViLLage oF STirum, sowd To J. T. McDonarto For $5.00. i

TERMS CASH.,

; ON MoT10N THE BOARD ORDERED DEED 15SUED COVERING EE oF NEF ano Wi or NWE oF Sec. I4-131.57,
to J. D. MARTIN, SAME HAVING PREVIOUSLY BSEN SOLD IINDER CONTRACT FOR DEED AND ALL INSTALLMENTS PAID UP IN
L FULL,

' ON MOTION THE BoarRD aDJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, s, M., To § o'crock, A, M., June 2, 1048,

Forman, N. Dax. June 2, 1948, i

: Tue Boaro oF County CoMiti sSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EX~ |
"cept Commisstioner OLson, i

~ MiLTon Berasdoe ano Ray WoHrwenp oF THe County DRatnase Boarp MET wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD Tol
" DRAINAGE MATTERS,

CommisstoNER HoFLEN MoveD THAT A. F, PaLensky, C, W, BenneTt anp Geo, C. Dawson 8E REASPOINT-|
€0 Meme=rs oF THE SareenT County PusLic Wewrare BoARD FOR TERMS ExpIRiNG June 30, 1951, !
CoMM15S tONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

EngINgER V. D, MarRSHALL CONFERRED wiITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ROAD WORK AND DRAINAGE MATTERS,!

A PETITION, SIGNED Bv PROPERTY OWNERS LIABLE FOR 105 0R MORE OF THE COST OF IMPROVEMENT OF
?TRI—COUNTV Drain No. |, was pPRESENTED To THE BoARrD.
! THE PETITION REQUESTED THE Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS TO TAKE, FORTWITH, SUCH STEPS AS
MAY BE NECESSARY TO IMPROVE, REPAIR AND CLEAN OUT SAID DRAIN,

CoMm1ss 1O0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE PETITION BE ARSROVED,
Commi1 55 10NER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRJED,

THe BoaRD PROCEEDED To appRovE Pusenic WeLrareBoarp BiLLS.,
CommissioNER DAwSON MOVED THAT THE sum oF $2,000.00 st TRANSFERRED FRoM THE CouNTy POOR TO

THE SoctaL WeLFARE FUND.
CoMMI5S1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

i CoMM1sSIONSR MEINHARDT MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFFiCIAL

“NewspapeR oF THE COUNTY, CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE PAINTING OF ONE COAT OF RPAINT OF ALL THE BUtLDINGS

i oN THE CounTy FaIR GROUNDS AT FORMAN, AND THE PATROL SHEDS AT BRAMPTON, RUTLAND, AND STi1RUM AND ALSO TO CALL

" FOR BIDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF APPROXIMATELY 75 GALLONS OF GOOD GRADE OUTSIDE WHITE PAINT FOR THE ABOVE DE-
SCRIBED PROJECT.

! Bibs To BE OPENED AT 2 o'crock, ep. M., JuLy 6, 1948, :

: Comm1ss1oONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoarD$

: War, No,

123639 Crarence Heare, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS pATROLMAN tESs W. Tax .54 $56.66+
" 23640 Lawrence Brakke, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN ress W. tax 2.l40 237.601
123641  ReiNHARD KLiNKHAMMER, LABOR 17.00 9
23642 Leon F. AvuFson, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 11,15 163.85 1
;23643 Joe Brickzin, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, tax  1.56 154,54
i 2364 Joun J. ScHupar, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W, Tax 21.38 166.22 §
| 23645 PeTer WaLDERA, LABOR " reds W. tax (.64 162.16
123646 ARTHUR SeanpE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SATROLMAN LESS W, Tax 13,04 175.46
123647 Miowest Equiement Co., " PATROL GRADER & SNOW PLOW AND PARTS 8,627.33 %
123648 Tueo. HorLen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER 14,004
L23649 . W. MEINMARDT, SERVICES AND MtLEAGE As CommissioneR Mav 10 & June MeeTine 20.001
"23650 EtmerR WALSTEAD, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Mav 19 & June meeTing 20,101
123651 Geo. C, Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Mav 6 1o June 2 g, 254
123652 A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR May aND CaSH ADVANCED FOR TELEGRAMS 38.59
123653 J. H. Howaus, servIcEs as VeTeran's Szrvice OrFicer, Less W. Tax 6,64  137.364
. 23654 James A. Fraa, SALARY AND ExpeNnsEs As County AGenT, Less W. Tax .50 202.35 1

123655 EvizaseTH WUCHERPFENNIG, CLERICAL SERVICES - CounTy Agent Less W, Tax 15,60 134,40 4




War., No.

! 23656 Mrs. M. O, PeTerson, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES As JuventLe ComMMissioneR $26.87 ¢
1 23657 SecRETARY OF STaTe, 7 comtes oF 947 SupptemenT ofF 1943 Reviseo Cone 28.00 ¢
! 23658 Lars HoLen, DRAY ING 25.00%
523659 ARrT Burnsioe & Co., BATTERY 5.58 ¥
1 23660 ADDRESSOGRAPH-MULTIGRAPH CoRe., ZINC PLATES b 024
123661 BurrougHs ADD NG MacHine Co., R1BEONS 5.6ui
123662 Garranev's SUPPLIES 23.30
123663 Tue GLose-GazeTTe PrinTing Co., SUPPLIES 190.82 ¥
23664 Knigut PrinTING Co., SUPPLIES R
123665 Saraent Countv News, PUBLISHING COMMIS31ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 102,25 1
: 23666 NorTHwesTern Berr TeveeHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE : 60.73 4
! 23667 Town oF Fomman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL 17.95 %
123668 CosTeLto Manuracturing Co., JAN{TOR SURPLIES 20,07 ¥
i 23669 HiLLvaro Sares Co., JANITOR SUPPLIES hg 75 ¥
i 23670 Reo Ow. Store, SUPPLIES 1.96"¢
i 23671 KuLzer Haroware, HARDWARE 5.40 4
1 23672 Daxota TracTor & Equtement Co., REPA IRS 3.62%
j23673 NorTHWESTERN EQuieMENT, INC., REPA IRS l53.87}
i 23674 Fareo Founory Co., BALANCE ON ACCOUNT 8.58 &k
1 23675 BraMpTON SeRrvicCE, GAS, OtL AND SUPPLIES 28,31 =
. 23676 Hiee's Service, GAs 2.88 1
123677 Weser's Service STaTion, GAS AND SUPPLIES 24,394
123678 Stanparo OiL Company, SUPPLIES 92.97%
123679 Murrav's ImerLement Co., GAS AND OIL 33.09 ¥
123680 KuaLer & Swanson, SUPPLIES 12,10 *
. 23681 Kierer Bros., SUPPLIES 56.98 ¥
1 23682 OrvaL Knoke, GAS AND SUPPLIES 22.60 "
‘l23683 CHas, DanieLs, ALFALFA SEED 16,00 ¢
123684 Rosert L. THaver, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less W. 1ax 9,20 151,104
| 23685 Mrs. Veva Guaser, GARAGE RENT 16,00 *
123686 V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ENG INEER 241,56
123687 R. D. MarsHaLt, SERVICES AS RODMAN |u.251
. 23688 L. E. MarsHaLt, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENT MAN 42,504
123689 W. A, ScHULENBERG, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENT MAN 42,504
23690 Hazev Dievz, Treas., SNOW REMOVAL 201,00 4
123691 SargENT TownsHip CASH ADVANCED FOR SNOW REMOVAL 48,00 ¥
/23692 MiLTton BerasJoe, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS DRainace CoMMissIONER 49,50 ¢
| 23693 Rav WomLwenp, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS DRAaINAGE CoMMISSIONER 53.70 4
123694  SaraenT County News, PRINTING NOTICE 16.75@
123695 NoRTHwESTERN SHEeT & IRon Works, CULVERTS Lg7.0k
123696 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NorTH DAKOTA, AI1D To AGED PERSONS 558.68
1 23697 PusLic WeLrare Boaro oF NORTH DAKOTA, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 962.00
;23698 PusLic VWELFare Boaro or NoRTH DaxoTa, REFUND tN LoRmaINE KNUTsON case 104,75 %
i CounTv pay RoLbL, sALARIES oF CounTy OfFriciaLs, eTc., For May, eaiD By AupiTorRs WARRANTS

2,948.08 |

i THE Boarp coNcLuDED ampROVING PusLic WeLFArRe BoarD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
| ORDERED PAID By THE PusaLic WerrFare BoARD FOR THE MONTH OF MAv, FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE £xpEnsE  $639.68

; SuesisTENCE 188,72

CasH a10 578.00
5 MepicaL aip 209.60
‘ TOTAL PAYMENTS $1,616.00

THE ABOVE PAVMENTS FOR WHICH Sociar WeiLrare warranTs Nos. 10,788 1o 10,839 incLusive, HAD
BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THe BoArD,

On MoTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'crLock, P. M., SINE DIE,

CHa I RMAN,

| Forman, N. Dax. June 21, 1948,

THe Boaro or CountTv CorMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, IN SPECIAL SESSION, |
CALLED FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE GRAVEL SURFACING OF COUNTY H1GHWAYS, wiTH ALt Com- i
| MISSIONERS PRESENT.

i THe BoaRD PROCEEDED TO DISCUSS AND CONSIDER PI.LANS FOR GRAVEL SURFACING OF COUNTY HiGHWAYS, .

! ComMmissioNER OLSON MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE IN THE OFF1CIAL
NEwspARER OF THE COUNTV, CALLING FOR SEALED B1DS FOR THE LOADING AND HAULING OF 8,000 OR MORE CUBIC YARDS

| OF GRAVEL TO BE PLACED ON APPROXIMATELY 2% MiILES on HigHway K; 8 MiLes on HigHwav | ano 2 mMites on HigHwav B

|
|
1
{
CoMM1SS1ONER MEINHARDT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

1
bl

ART SPANDE MET wW(TH THE BoARD IN REGARD TO THE OVERHAUL ING AND REPAIR OF HIS PATROL GRADER,

i ON MOTION THE BoARD ADJOURNED To 9 o'crock, a. M., JunE 22np, 1948, To MEET wi TH THE BoarD |
ofF EpucaTtion oF RuTLAND Speciat ScHoor DiSTRICT, IN REGARD TO REOISTRICTING MATTERS, i



: Forman, N. Dax., June 22, I9hg,

THe Boaro or Countv CoMmissioNERS MET, PURSUANT TGO ADJOURNMENT, WtTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, “‘

i
. Mrs. Otro Mever, Presipent, Emiu McLAen, MemserR anp Mrs. Everyn JoHnsoN, CLERK oF THE BoaRD |
oF EpucaTion oF RuTrano SpeciaL ScHooL Di1sTRICT, APPRARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND FILED PETITIONS SIGNED 8Y ﬂ
PEOPLE FROM ADJACENT TERRITORIES WISHING TO BECOME ATTACHED To RuTLAND Seectar ScHooL DisTricT.

THE PETITIONS WERE PURPORTED TO CONTAIN THE SIGNATURES OF TWO=THIRDS OF THE ELECTORS RESIDING:
SWITHIN THE AREAS SEEKING TO BE ATTACHED TO RuTLanND SpectrarL ScHooL DisTRiICT As FoLLowss

. t
AL oF Tewauxon TownsHIpP

ALL oF Ransom ScHoor DisTtricT i
THAT PORTION OF SHumaNn ScHoor DisTRICT as FoLLows: ﬁ
AL Sec. 36, 35, 3, 33, 32, 31, S or 30, SW oF 2q, sk oF 28, S} or 27, 8% or 26, F 25.0
Dunear TownsHie: S% oF 34, S% or 35, ALL OF }6 SEL oF SEL oF 25

RutLano TownsHip: Anu oF Sec, |, 2, 3, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, i5, SEX oF 20, aLL oF 21, 22, 23,
\24, 25, 26, 27, 28, Sk & NE: or 29, S% or 30, Au. oF 3l, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36. {

CommisstonNER DAWSON MOVED THAT IN ORDER TO DETERMINE THE LEGALITY OF THE PETITIONS, THAT THE |
SAME BE TURNED OVER To STATE'S ATTORNEY KiNG FOR H1S APPROVAL OR D1SAPPROVAL. ;
ComM1sS10MER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On MoTion THE BoarD ADJOURNED,

CHa 1 RMAN,

AuDITOR,

i
; Forman, N, Dak. JuLv 6, 1048, L
l§

THe Boaro oF CounTvy CoMMiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO LAW, WiITH
ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

‘ THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD June |, 2, 21 AND 22 WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE
.BoARD AS READ,

ON MOT!ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B, CHRISTIANSEN, OF OEL INQUENT PERSONAL i
'PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JUNE, 1IN THE AMOUNT oF $283,u48,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APSROVED THE REPORTS oF JusTiceEs oF THE Peace, J. H, HoWaus anp J. E, i
LELLSWORTH, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING JUNE 30TH, 1948, SAME HAVING BEEN APRROVED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO
< FORM,
: CommissioNER DAWSON MOVED THAT AN AGREEMENT BE ENTERED INTO WITH THE U, S, FisH ano WitoLiFe K
ISERVICE FOR THE EMPLOYMENT OF A GOVERNMENT HUNTER IN ORDER TO CONTINUE THE PREDATOR CONTROL PROGRAM,
ComMm1sSIONER HOFLEN SECONDED TYE MOTION AND SAME CARRLED,

: THe BOARD PROGEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE PAINTING OF THE BUILDINGS ON THE County Fair GRounDs
. AT FORMAN AND THE PATROL SHEDS AT BrameTon, RUTLAND AND STiRUM.

B10s HAD BEEN SUBMITTED BY THE FOLLOWING?

Henry MiNTzLAFF O 1vER ANDERSON LLovo GewLbreEicH
! ELMER BeENDTSON ALFrRep S, Hatvorson H. E. JoHnson i

CoMm1ss 10NER OLSON MOVED THAT THE BIC OF HEnRY MINTZLAFF HAVING BEEN FOUND TO BE THE LOWEST |
{AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED AND THAT THE CONTRACT FOR PAINTING THE COUNTY BUILDINGS BE AWARDED TO HiIM, IN THE
" aMouNT oF $367.00.
i ComMissionER DaAwsSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

! THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BiDS FOR THE FURNISHING OF PAINT FOR THE COUNTY BUILDINGS AS|
LADVERTISED,

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS?

[

; NorTHERN PainT Co, GamsLe Store, Forman BrameTon Service (A. RoBerTs) i

i ReinHarp Bros., CHas. O, Dewevy Co, OL 1VER ANDERSON '
AvFrep S, HaLvorson H. E. JoMnson THompsoN Yarps, Inc., Forman,

CommissionER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE B1D OF ARTHUR ROBERTS oF BRAMPTON, SAME BEING THE BEST BID,
"BE ACCERTED AND GONTRAGT FOR FURNISHING THE PAINT AWARDED TO HIM IN THE AMOUNT OF $l. 95 PER GALLON FOR
MINNESOTA PAINT,
: CoMmisSIONER DAWSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
i
! RepRESENTATIVED FRoM Marsoe anD Tewaukon TownsHIPS MET wiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO ROAD CON-
{8TRUCTION MATTERS. MaRBOE TOWNSHiIP WAS ReEpRESENTED By MR, Harrv Kierer ano Tewauxon TownsHip sy Mr. OLE
{BreUM,

i

i Commissioner Ouson MoveDd THAT THE County ReoreaNtzAaTion COMMITTEE BE NOTIFIED THAT PETITIONS
15|cneo BY PEOPLE FROM ADJACENT TERRITORIES WISHING TO BECOME ATTACHED To RurLamp SeeciaL Scroor DisTRiICT HaD
(BEEN FILED wiTH THE BoarD,

4 ComM 155 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,




't To THE Socrat WeLFaRre FuND.

: CoMm1SS 1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PETITION ASKING FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIOGE ACROSS
iTHe Wieo Rice, rocatep on L. T. L, 129-53 ee arprovED,
ComMi 58 10NER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTICN AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTiON THE BoaRD aDJOURNED AT 5 O'crLock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., Jury 7, 1648, k

Forman, N. Dax, Jury 7, IGU8,

Tue Boaro or CornTy COMMIGSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

i Commi 55 1ONER OLSON MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR BE
" ALLOWED FOR THE PER10D EnDInG Decemeer 31, 1948:

Roman WaLbera oN AND oFF LoTs 20-P1.22, Brock 8, Viutasce or Vepa,

Katuryn RiLEv, oN anD oFF aLL oF Brock |, Mrs. NetTie Rirev's AomiTion, VitLage oF Geneseo.
Freo W. Mever, oN ano orFrF LoT 2, BrLock 2, Ranoaui's AboiTion, ViLLAGE OF STIRUM.

B CoMMi SS1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

| ON MOT10N THE BOARD ENTERED INTO A CONTRACT wiTH ARnoLo L. CORNWELL FOR THE saLE oF W5 of
‘Lots | & 2, BLock 2, Cames AppiTioN, ViLLAGE oF CoGSWELL FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $925.00; TERMS: ONE-FOURTH
| CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMSNTS OVER A PERIOD OF FIVE VEARS WITH INTEREST AT THE RATE OF g,

N A BETITION SIGNED BY TAXPAYERS OF SARGENT COUNTY WAS PRESENTED TO THE BOARD, ASKING THAT THE |
i COUNTY PROCEED TO REBUILD THAT PORTION OF COUNTY HiGHWAY C COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER ofF Sec. 30 IN
" SHuMAN TownsSHIR, THENCE EAST 2 MILES, THENCE NORTH 7 MILES TO THE JUNCTION OF STATE HicHwav 13,

The BoaRD PROCEEDED To ApPROVE PubLic WeLFare Boaro Bitis.
CoMM1sS1ONER DAWSON MOVED THAT THE sum of $3,000.00 B TRANSFERRED FROM THE COuNTY POOR FUND
ComMI 55 10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.,

| ON MoT10N THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'cLock, p. M., To 9 o'crock, A. M., JuLv 8, IG48,

Forman, N. Dak. JuLv 8, [9ug,

THe Board oF COUNTy COMMtSSIONFRS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

i ON MOTioN THE BOARD ADJOURNED as Board of CounTy ComMissioners To | o'crook, e, M., duLy 1271H
1948, AND PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE AS BoarRD oF Review anp EquaLtzaTioN,

) ComMM 185 10NER Mg INHARDT MOVED THAT Geo, C. Dawson BE DeEstaNaTED CHatrMAN OF THE Boaro of Re-

Sview aND EQUALIZATION.

CommisstoNER OLSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

On mMoTioN R, W, SarsTrom, CoUNTY AUDITOR, WAS APPOINTED CLERK AND SECRETARY OF THE BOARD oF
iReView anD EQuAL1ZATION,

; Tue QaTH oF OFFICE Was ADMINISTERED TO THE MEMBERS IN DUE FORM AND ON MOTION THE BOARD PRO-
. CEEDED TO REVIEW AND EQUALIZE THE ASSESSMENT AS RETURNED BY THE ASSESSORS OF THE VARIOUS DISTRICTS OF THE
‘CounTy FOR THE vEAR |0QLg, i

' ON MOTION THE BOARD EXAMINED THE ASSESSORS BOOKS OF ASSESSMENT OF FARM LANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS.
! INCLUDING STRUCTURES ON VILLAGE LOTS AND FOUND THAT THE ASSESSORS HAD COMPLIED WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHap.
157-0211, 1943 Reviseo OobE, WHiCH PROVIDES THAT REAL ESTATE, INCLUDING STRUCTURES, BE ASSESSED FOR THE EVEN

{ NUMBERED YEARS AT THE SAME VALUE AS LEFT B8y THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION FOR THE PRECEDING YEAR.

; THe BOARD FOUND THAT SAID LAW HAD BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WiTH; THAT NO ASSESSMENT HAD BEEN MADE
| EXCEPT SOME CHANGES, MADE NECESSARY FOR THE REASON THAT IN SOME CASES STRUCTURES HAD EITHER BEEN ERECTED OR
| REMOVED OR DESTROYED SINCE THE LAST ASSESSMENT WAS MADE, AND IN SOME CASES PROPERTY WHICH HAD PREVIOUSLY
"8EEN OMITTED FROM TAXATION HAD BFEN ADDED,

; ON MOTION THE ENTIRE ASSESSMENT OF FARM LLANDS AND VILLAGE LOTS, INCLUOING STRUCTURES ON

| VILLAGE LOTS WAS LEFT UNCHANGED FOR THE VEAR 1048, exceEpT WHERE CHANGES HAD BEEN MADE AS EXPLAINED IN THE

' FOREGO ING,

i

i ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE CouNTY

i INCLUDED UNDER 1TEMs | To 17 INCLUSIVE, IN THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS, AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF EQUAL!ZATION ORDERED
{THE FOLLOWING CHANGES}

|, HORSES AND MUILES:
: Unoer | veaR:
Citv oF MiLnoR Decreasep 80%

2., CATTLE:
OTHER CATTLE, 2 YEARS AND OVER}

SHUMAN TownsHiIP INCREASED 70% b
“ 3. SHEEP, ALL AGES:

HaLL INCREASED  50%
i Ransom " " 10%

4, HOGS, SWINE ALL AGES:

i ViLtLage oF Havana  increasep 100%



6. FARM AND RANCH EQUIPMENT:

A. TrRacToRrs:

BoweN TownsH 1p INCREASED 10% P
HaLt i " 25
. HerMaN " " 20% 4
KinNgsToN " " 10%
Marsoe " DECREASED tod
MiLNoR " INCREASED 5%
SARGENT " INCREASED 10% i
SkMan " " 50% ‘
SoutH West " " 20% ;
TAYLOR " DECREASED 20% i
TEWAUKON U Ll 10% i
: Vivian " INcReAsED  H00% B
WeseRr U L 20%
Citv oF MyLNOR L 250% i
VitLLage oF CogswetL " 25% ;
: ViLLage ofF Havana DECREASED 20% i
RuTLano ViLLage INCREASED 55%
; ViLLage oF Cavuga " 50% ¢
i ViLLAGE OF GWINNER DECREASED 60% ;

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT

5 O'cLoek, p. M., To 9 o'crock,

aA. M., JuLv 12, 194g,

Forman, N, Dax. Jury 12,

1948,

THe BoarD oF Review ano EquaLizaT

ON MoTioN THE BoARD pROCEEDED WITH THE REVIEW OF THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND

ION MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

ron THE PURPOSE OF EQUALIZATION, ORDERED THE FOLLOWING CHANGES!

B, SeraraTORS!

WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT

Bowen TownsH1p INCREASED 50% :
Denver " " 200% !
HaLL " " 50% A
HARLEM i " 200% :
Herman " L 200% .
Jackson " DECREASED 50%
KingsToN " " 10% i
MiLNoOR " INCREASED 60%
Ransom " DECREASED 50%
RuTLanD i 874
i SARGENT " INCREASED 50% !
SHUMAN i i 60% i
TAYLOR " " 150%
VERNER " DECREASED 50%
Vivian " INCREASED  350% f
WeseR " DECREASED Lod
; WiTe Stone Hinw INCREASED  100%
WiLLey " " 300% ¢
ViLLage oF Havana DECREASED 65% i
C. Comsines: ﬂ
BrameToN TownsHip INCREASED 10% :
Denver L] DECREASED 20%
DunBaR " L 25%
FormaN " " 30%
HaLL " INCREASED 30% :
HARLEM U " 50% X
HerMaN i " 60%
: KinagsToN " " 20%
Marsog " DECREASED 20% i
Ransom " " 10% '
RuTiLAanD i INCREASED 10% b
SARGENT " " 25% :
; SHUMAN U i 350%
: TaviLor " DECREASED 50%
: TEWAUKON " INcREASED  100% i
! VERNER " DECREASED 25% [
Vivian i INCREASED  900% .
Weper " " 25%
WiiTe Stone HiwL DECREASED 20% ’
Ciry oF MiLnor INCREASED 90% !

: Viteage oF Havana " 190%
. RuTLanD ViLLaGe INCREASED 50%

ViLrage oF Cavusa L 100% \
’ ViLLage oF Gwinner DECREASED 65% '

On MOTION THE BoARD ORDERED THAT THE ASSESSMENT OF ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY IN THE VAR)IOUS
i ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS UNDER 1TEMS | To 17 INCLUSIVE, NOT MENTIONED IN THE FOREGOING MINUTES BE LEFT AS EQUAL-‘
17ED0 BY THE LOCAL BOARDS OF Review,

THE MINUTES OF THE ENTIRE MEET NG WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BoARD AS READ.

ON MOT1ON THE BoARD AOJOURNED AT 12 o'cLock, Noon, SINE O1E. i

= uLEmFTARv. CHA {RMAN,




Forman, N. Dak. Jury 9tw, 1948,

Tue County Canvassing BoaRD MET AT THE ofFfFi1CE oF THE COuNTY AuD)ITOR, PURSUANT TO LAW, FOR
| THE PURPOSE OF CANVASSIIG THE RETURNS OF THE PRIMARY ELECTION HELD JunE 29, |QUE, As MaDE BY THE VARtOUS
YerLecTioNn Boaros In THE CoUNTY AS REQUIRED BY LAW,

Mr. WarTer C. King, STaTE's ATTORNEY, RULED THAT DUE To THE FACT THAT N, D, NeELson was a
“CANDIDATE FOR STATE SENATOR, HE WAS INELIGIBLE TO SERVE oN THE CANvAssing Boaro,

i THe OATH OF OFFICE wAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING?

Eumer WaLsTeAD, CHai1rMan oF THE Boaro oF CounTy CoMMissiONERS i
i A, E, PeTerson, CHa1rMAN OF THE DemocraTic County CommiTTEE
3 J. H. HoHaus, JusTiceE oF THE Peace
| R. W. SarsTrom, CounTy AuDITOR.

{
oN MOTION IT WAS AGREED THAT SCATTERED VOTES OF 5 OR LESS, CAST FOR ANY CAND)DATE SHOULD NOT:
| ;
BE PUBLISHED IN THE OFFICIAL CORPY OF THE ABSTRACTS, UNLESS SUCH NUMBER WERE SUFFICIENT TO NOMINATE THE CAND t=
{DATE RECEIVING SAME,

‘ ON MOTION THE BOARD PROCEEDED WiTH THE OFFICIAL CANVASS OF THE ELECTION RETURNS AND CON-
{TINUED UNTIL SAME WAS COMPLETED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED,

7 County AupiTOR,

Forman, N. Dak. Jurv 12, 1948, '

THe Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. ,

) A COMMUNICATION RECOMMEND ING CERTAIN IMPROVEMENTS ON COUNTY HIGHWAYS, WAS RECE|VED FROM J.
D, PrinoaviLie, RuTianp PosTMASTER.

i THE BoARD CONCLUDED appROVING PusLiC WerraRe BoarD BiLLs. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN
ORDERED pAID BY THE PusLic WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

; ADMINISTRATIVE ExpeNsE  $608,02

SuBsSISTENCE 255.00
CasH AID 445, 00
. MED1CAL AID 2,087.49
! My SCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 100.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $3,495.51

i

; THE ABOVE PAYMENTS, FOR WH1CH SociaL WeLrare warranTs Nos. 10,840 To 10,885 INCLUSIVE HAD
!BEEN 1SSUED, WERE ON MOTION AP®ROVED By THE BOARD,

CoLLECTIONS FOR THE vAR1ous CounTy FunDSS
For THE MONTH OF Mav:

P CounTy GENERAL $1,030.52
] Roab anp Bribpge 770.37
PooRr 314,98
MoTor VeHicLE 9,619, 14
FoR THE MGNTH of June:
CouNnTY GENERAL 1,413.91
‘ Roap anp Bripee 680.92
i Poor 2u8.67

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT ELECTION COST BILLS AND BILLS AND CLAIMS FILED,

! THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE ENSUING FISCAL YEAR, WHICH HAD
HBEEN FILED BY THE VARIOUS County OFF)r1ALS AND BEGAN WORK ON THE PRELIMINARY CounTvy BungeT.

THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT IN THE SETTLEMENT wiTH THE County TrREasursr Juty |, 1G48, His
LEDGER SHOWED THE FOLLOWING CREDIT BALANGES IN TUE VARIOUS FUNDS? :

|

i

! CouNTY GENERAL $32,156.66 i
i Roap ano Bripae 28,308.43 i
PooR 8,555.69 i

. MoTor VeWicLe 11,642,55
. Gas Tax 6,680.28 :
. EMERGENCY 1 5g7 Uy y

Assessep vatuaTion - 1947 $7,536,%413,00

|
| On MoTioN THE BoarD ADJOURNED AT § o'crock, e, M., To G o'crock, a. M., JuLy |3, 1948, i



